
Owner Awards Summary

Owner Name Cancelled Payment

Abdul Williams 4 3,200$      

Abraham Gardea 1 800            

Albino A Rossi 1 800            

Alejandro S Vergara 1 800            

Alison Escobar 3 2,400         

Almerico II Michael J and Hotard Kevin 1 800            

Althea D Richards 2 1,600         

Ammore Thoroughbreds LLC 1 800            

Ann M Backer 3 2,400         

Ann W Merryman 4 3,200         

Ann W Merryman and Richard F Blue 2 1,600         

Anne K Buxton 1 800            

Anthony K Grigsby 1 800            

Archibald J Kingsley Jr 1 800            

AS Rennklub 5 4,000         

Audley Farm Stables 4 3,200         

Autry Lowry Sr 1 800            

Averill Racing CCF Racing Stables and K Lauren Racing 2 1,600         

Barbara Ann Brown 2 1,600         

Bass Stables 2 1,600         

Bell Gable Stables 1 800            

Beverly R Steinman 6 4,800         

Big Lick Farm 3 2,400         

Bing Cherry Racing 3 2,400         

Bird Mobberly 1 800            

Bon Nouvel Chasers 1 800            

Bonita Farm 1 800            

Bonnie Graham 1 800            

Bonnie Rye Stable 4 3,200         

Bowler Hill Farm 1 800            

Bradford W Dawkins Jr 1 800            

Brenda Stewart 1 800            

Brian Kahn 1 800            

Brian Parker 1 800            

Bull O' The Woods Stables 1 800            

Burton J Butler and Hernan Parra 3 2,400         

Buttonwood Farms 1 800            

C Allen Johnson 1 800            

Cara Oliver 2 1,600         

Caraman Michael and Walker, Mark 1 800            

Carl F Pascarella and Yurie 1 800            

Carlos A Garcia 5 4,000         

Carmen Roberson 1 800            

Carrington Holdings 2 1,600         



Casey K Lowery 1 800            

Castle Gate Farm 2 1,600         

CB Stables 3 2,400         

Charles Fawley 1 800            

Charles J Reed 2 1,600         

Chester J Miller 3 2,400         

Chiefswood Stables 2 1,600         

Christine Fawley 1 800            

Christopher Gradl and Brian Leckie 1 800            

Clair Walker 7 5,600         

CM Thoroughbreds 1 800            

Cody Durr 2 1,600         

Coleen M Bush 1 800            

Copper Penny Stable 1 800            

Corrales Racing 2 1,600         

Crooked Run Racing 2 1,600         

Cross Racing Stables 1 800            

Curtis Beale Payne 1 800            

Cynthia R McGinnes and Francis 1 800            

D Hatman Thoroughbreds 2 1,600         

D Hatman Thoroughbreds and Kingdom Bloodstock 1 800            

Dalton Lawrence 1 800            

Daniel T Doane 3 2,400         

Danny R Masden 1 800            

Dare to Dream Stables 2 1,600         

DARRS INC 4 3,200         

David DiPietro 2 1,600         

David Hakola and Lucid Dream Racing 1 800            

David Nunn 3 2,400         

David S Romanik 4 3,200         

Daybreak Stables 4 3,200         

Deborah McCutchen 1 800            

Del Sol Farm LLC 1 800            

Denlea Park 1 800            

Derek S Ryan 3 2,400         

Diana McClure 1 800            

Dieter K Held 2 1,600         

Doris Tummillo 4 3,200         

Double Deez Stables Inc 2 1,600         

Double O Racing 2 1,600         

Downey Gary and Beige Lisa 1 800            

E Ervine Woolsey and Ralph Kinder 1 800            

E H Lane III 1 800            

Eagle Point farm 3 2,400         

East Oaks Stables 1 800            

Ed Orr and Susan Orr 2 1,600         

Edward Seltzer 1 800            



Edwin G Russell 2 1,600         

Elisse Wood Kendall 1 800            

Endeavor Bloodstock 2 1,600         

Endsley Oaks Farm Inc 4 3,200         

Erin Atkiss 4 3,200         

Ernie Lee Locklear 1 800            

Firefly Farm Racing 2 1,600         

Flaxman Holdings LTD 2 1,600         

Francis Abbot III Day at the Races and Jim Ballinger 2 1,600         

Francisco Gardea 1 800            

Francisco Machado 3 2,400         

Franklin G Smith Sr 4 3,200         

Frosty Boys Racing 1 800            

Gap View Stables and Jagger Inc 1 800            

Garboso Inc 3 2,400         

Gary K Tussey 2 1,600         

Gary L Williams Jr 6 4,800         

Gayle Woods 4 3,200         

George Brown 1 800            

George S De Benedicity and Brian R Lusk 2 1,600         

Green Hornet Stables 5 4,000         

Green Lantern Stables LLC 1 800            

Gregory D Hawkins 2 1,600         

Gregory Viands 1 800            

Harold W Fullerton 1 800            

Harry C and Tom O Meyerhoff 1 800            

Helen K Groves Revocable Trust 5 4,000         

Helen Masek 1 800            

Heman Parra 4 3,200         

Henry Miller 1 800            

Hibernia Farm 1 800            

Hickory Made Stables 1 800            

Hickory Woods Farm 1 800            

HnR Nothhaft Horse Racing LLC 4 3,200         

Howard Bogues and Dalton Lawrence 1 800            

Hudson River Farm 1 800            

Hurricane Farm 1 800            

I R Racing Stable 1 800            

Iron Oaks Farm LLC 2 1,600         

Iron Oaks Farm LLC and Elise Handler 2 1,600         

Irvin S Naylor 2 1,600         

J Christopher Everett 1 800            

J David Richardson Richard Knapp and Bob Agnello 2 1,600         

Jack Cannon 1 800            

Jacqueline Savoye 2 1,600         

Jaime Vigil 5 4,000         

James A Shannon and Ellen J Shannon 1 800            



James Dean Locklear 5 4,000         

James M Anderson 1 800            

Jan Martin 2 1,600         

Jeannette Reck 1 800            

Jed Steffee 2 1,600         

Jeff Bloom 1 800            

Jeff Larson 2 1,600         

Jeram Stables Corp 1 800            

Jerry Romans Charlies Spiring and Zoom and Fish Stables 1 800            

Jerry Romans Jr. 1 800            

Jim Thomas 2 1,600         

Jody Mihalic 1 800            

John and Cheryl Banner 1 800            

John C Jayko 1 800            

John C. Kenworthy 1 800            

John Fanelli 1 800            

John Gardiner and Kingdom Bloodstock 1 800            

John Gardiner Frank McEntee etc 2 1,600         

John I Pimenthal 1 800            

John M Huber 1 800            

John Thomas Taylor and Doris Tummillo 4 3,200         

Johnathon Feron 1 800            

Jonathan E Sheppard and Vincent Bonnani 1 800            

Jonathan S Stodghill 2 1,600         

Jose B Aguilar 1 800            

Jose L Serrano 1 800            

Jose M Gallegos 1 800            

Jose Veazquez 1 800            

Joseph Diegidio and Fox Tale Racing Stables 1 800            

Joseph Minieri 2 1,600         

Josie Gump 1 800            

Joyce Santiago 3 2,400         

Judy Karlin 2 1,600         

Justin J Nixon 1 800            

Justin J Nixon and Zachary Fisher 2 1,600         

Karen M Benshoff 1 800            

Karyn Wittek 2 1,600         

Kathryn Costley 5 4,000         

Kennesaw Mountain Racing LLC 1 800            

Kenneth H Davis 2 1,600         

Kenneth R Summerville 2 1,600         

King Star 3 2,400         

Krown Racing Stable 2 1,600         

Kuhn's Dominion 2 1,600         

Lady Olivia at Northcliff LLC 13 10,400      

Lael Stables 1 800            

Larry F Rabold 1 800            



Larry Gladysz 3 2,400         

Larry Knight Jr 2 1,600         

Laura M McKinney 1 800            

Lawrence G McDade 1 800            

Lazy Lane Farm LLC 1 800            

Leanne Hester 7 5,600         

Lee H Vosters 1 800            

Leipers Fork Steeplechase 1 800            

Lisa Beige 2 1,600         

Lisa Nelms 1 800            

Lucia Bernal 4 3,200         

M C Reardon 4 3,200         

Madaket Stables LLC 1 800            

Magalen O Bryant 1 800            

Marcello Rosa 1 800            

Marion L Cuttino 3 2,400         

Mark B Grier 1 800            

Mark L Locklear 2 1,600         

Mark S Carr and David Flores 1 800            

Mark W Buyck Jr 1 800            

Mark Warnick and CM Thoroughbreds 3 2,400         

Mary Pattershall 1 800            

Maryolen Aleman 2 1,600         

Matilde G Barahona 1 800            

Matthew Schera 1 800            

Mauricio Nunez 3 2,400         

McEntee Racing 1 800            

McEntee Racing Inc Chris Robinson etc 1 800            

Melissa Cantacuzene 1 800            

Mellon Patch Inc 2 1,600         

Michael Caraman and Mark Walker 2 1,600         

Michael Dubb 1 800            

Michael J Almerico and Kevin Hotard 1 800            

Michael Merryman 1 800            

Michael R. Ellis 1 800            

Michael T Levy 1 800            

Mike Campbell Racing Stable 2 1,600         

Mina Von Voss 1 800            

Monica Bauman 1 800            

Morgan's Ford Farm Linda Walls and Kingdom Bloodstock 2 1,600         

MRQ Racing 1 800            

Mrs. S. K. Johnston 1 800            

Mt Brilliant Farm 2 1,600         

Naomi Smeltzer 1 800            

New Farm 1 800            

Norma M Salgado 2 1,600         

Olga Diaz 3 2,400         



Owen Kiernan 1 800            

P R Racing 2 1,600         

Parra Heman and Rasco Bill 1 800            

Pathfinder Racing 3 2,400         

Patricia V Haun Beck 1 800            

Patty A Burns 2 1,600         

Peter D Knoll 5 4,000         

Peter E Gonella 1 800            

Peter McFarland ,Karen Cox, and Roderick Wachman 2 1,600         

Philip S Maas 2 1,600         

Philmor Racing 1 800            

Pinnacle Racing Stable LLC 1 800            

Port Lairge Stables and Holwwod Stables 1 800            

Powerstroke Racing 8 6,400         

Proud Stable Inc 2 1,600         

Prough Enterprises 1 800            

PTK LLC 3 2,400         

Quest Realty 2 1,600         

R L M S Business Consultants 1 800            

R Larry Johnson 3 2,400         

R Larry Johnson and RDM  Racing Stable 2 1,600         

R. Marie Farms 1 800            

Ramon Nunez 1 800            

Randall Manor Racing 1 800            

Randy Locklear 1 800            

Ray M Pennigton III 1 800            

R-Cher Farms 1 800            

Rebecca Shepherd 5 4,000         

Reily McDonald 1 800            

Renee Bourke 1 800            

Respect the Valleys LLC 3 2,400         

Reyel Brathwaite 2 1,600         

Rhonda Hutchinson 2 1,600         

Ricardo Romo 6 4,800         

Richard F Blue 1 800            

Richard Finucane 1 800            

Riverdee Stables 1 800            

Robbin L Selway 2 1,600         

Rober J Hunt 1 800            

Robert Atkinson 1 800            

Robert B McCutchen 5 4,000         

Robert Bachelor 2 1,600         

Robert D Bone 1 800            

Robert G Klimasewski and Tammy Klimasewski 1 800            

Robert Vigil 1 800            

Roland P Clement III 2 1,600         

Romans Jr Jerry Smith, Hmilton and Smith Sr Franklin 2 1,600         



Ronda Hutchinson 3 2,400         

Royal Victory Thoroughbreds 4 3,200         

Sally Thomas and Olga Payne 1 800            

Sam E English II 2 1,600         

Santiago 1 800            

Sarah Nagle 2 1,600         

Savage Den Stable 1 800            

Sel Sol Farm LLC and Bredeson Gordon 1 800            

Selvin Hernandez Cano 1 800            

Shelly Ludford and Joseph F. Ludford 1 800            

Shuler Stables 1 800            

South Branch Equine 1 800            

Stallionaire Enterprises LLC 1 800            

Stepahnie Forsyth 1 800            

Stephen Fosman 1 800            

Sterbenz Racing LLC 2 1,600         

Stonehedge LLC 2 1,600         

Straylight Racing 1 800            

Stuart S Janney III 4 3,200         

Super C Racing 1 800            

Susan S Cooney 6 4,800         

Ten Strike Racing 1 800            

The Elkstone Group LLC 2 1,600         

Theresa Crooks 2 1,600         

Thomas Obrecht and Richard Blue 1 800            

Timothy M Collins 1 800            

TOLO Thoroughbreds Inc 2 1,600         

TOLO Thoroughbreds Run Pony Run and Ryan Conner 1 800            

Top Hat Thoroughbreds 1 800            

Tracy Makin and Alan Kron 1 800            

Tri County Stables 1 800            

Two Roads Stable 2 1,600         

Urbano M Hernandez 1 800            

Virginia Equine PLLC 3 2,400         

Virginia Racing Club 3 2,400         

Vivian E Rall 1 800            

W I Bowyer 1 800            

Walter Vieser II 1 800            

Warnick, Mark and CM Throroughbreds 1 800            

Warwick Stables 9 7,200         

Wasabi Ventures Stables LLC 2 1,600         

Wendy W Hendriks 1 800            

Whitney L Valls 2 1,600         

William F Springer 2 1,600         

William K Werner and Hidden Brook Farm 2 1,600         

William L Pape 1 800            

Windy Spa Racing Stable 1 800            



Woolsey E Ervine and Kinder Ralph 2 1,600         

Woolsey E Ervine and Kinder Ralph and Double Ranch 1 800            

(blank)

Grand Total 621 496,800$  



Owner Awards Detail

Name Date Amount

Brian Kahn 8/5/2020 800 Race 4

HnR Nothhaft Horse Racing LLC 8/5/2020 800

Bird Mobberly 8/5/2020 800

R Larry Johnson 8/5/2020 800

Rebecca Shepherd 8/5/2020 800

Lady Olivia at Northcliff LLC 8/5/2020 800

Susan S Cooney 8/5/2020 800

DARRS INC 8/5/2020 800 Race 5

Philmor Racing 8/5/2020 800

Ricardo Romo 8/5/2020 800

Harry C and Tom O Meyerhoff 8/5/2020 800

Bell Gable Stables 8/5/2020 800

Edward Seltzer 8/5/2020 800

Jaime Vigil 8/5/2020 800

Mark Warnick and CM Thoroughbreds 8/5/2020 800 Race 6

Gayle Woods 8/5/2020 800

John Gardiner Frank McEntee etc 8/5/2020 800

Stonehedge LLC 8/5/2020 800

Endeavor Bloodstock 8/5/2020 800

McEntee Racing 8/5/2020 800

Carlos A Garcia 8/5/2020 800

Daybreak Stables 8/5/2020 800

Hickory Made Stables 8/5/2020 800 Race 7

Kathryn Costley 8/5/2020 800

M C Reardon 8/5/2020 800

Mary Pattershall 8/5/2020 800

Whitney L Valls 8/5/2020 800

Ricardo Romo 8/5/2020 800

Royal Victory Thoroughbreds 8/5/2020 800

Ronda Hutchinson 8/5/2020 800

Santiago 8/5/2020 800

AS Rennklub 8/5/2020 800 Race 8

Michael Caraman and Mark Walker 8/5/2020 800

Firefly Farm Racing 8/5/2020 800

R Larry Johnson 8/5/2020 800

Jerry Romans Charlies Spiring and Zoom and Fish Stables8/5/2020 800

James A Shannon and Ellen J Shannon 8/5/2020 800

Warwick Stables 8/5/2020 800

Robert D Bone 8/5/2020 800

Chester J Miller 8/5/2020 800

Diana McClure 8/5/2020 800



Daniel T Doane 8/5/2020 800

Two Roads Stable 8/5/2020 800 Race 9

Romans Jr Jerry Smith, Hmilton and Smith Sr Franklin8/5/2020 800

Lucia Bernal 8/5/2020 800

Charles Fawley 8/5/2020 800

The Elkstone Group LLC 8/5/2020 800

Abraham Gardea 8/5/2020 800

Larry F Rabold 8/5/2020 800

Ann W Merryman 8/5/2020 800

David S Romanik 8/5/2020 800

Olga Diaz 8/5/2020 800

Jacqueline Savoye 8/5/2020 800

Bonnie Graham 8/11/2020 800 Race 1

Joyce Santiago 8/11/2020 800

Harold W Fullerton 8/11/2020 800

James Dean Locklear 8/11/2020 800

Gary L Williams Jr 8/11/2020 800

Maryolen Aleman 8/11/2020 800

Whitney L Valls 8/11/2020 800

Kathryn Costley 8/11/2020 800

PTK LLC 8/11/2020 800 Race 2

Jonathan S Stodghill 8/11/2020 800

The Elkstone Group LLC 8/11/2020 800

John Thomas Taylor and Doris Tummillo 8/11/2020 800

Flaxman Holdings LTD 8/11/2020 800

Jerry Romans Jr. 8/11/2020 800

Jaime Vigil 8/11/2020 800

J David Richardson Richard Knapp and Bob Agnello8/11/2020 800

DARRS INC 8/11/2020 800

Lael Stables 8/11/2020 800

Robert G Klimasewski and Tammy Klimasewski8/11/2020 800

R Larry Johnson 8/11/2020 800 Race 3

Virginia Equine PLLC 8/11/2020 800

Warwick Stables 8/11/2020 800

Lady Olivia at Northcliff LLC 8/11/2020 800

Susan S Cooney 8/11/2020 800

Rebecca Shepherd 8/11/2020 800

HnR Nothhaft Horse Racing LLC 8/11/2020 800

Chester J Miller 8/11/2020 800 Race 4

Warwick Stables 8/11/2020 800

Jan Martin 8/11/2020 800

R Larry Johnson and RDM  Racing Stable 8/11/2020 800



AS Rennklub 8/11/2020 800

George S De Benedicity and Brian R Lusk 8/11/2020 800

Michael Caraman and Mark Walker 8/11/2020 800

Daniel T Doane 8/11/2020 800

Burton J Butler and Hernan Parra 8/11/2020 800 Race 5

Tracy Makin and Alan Kron 8/11/2020 800

Mark L Locklear 8/11/2020 800

Kennesaw Mountain Racing LLC 8/11/2020 800

Clair Walker 8/11/2020 800

Garboso Inc 8/11/2020 800

Ann W Merryman and Richard F Blue 8/11/2020 800

Double Deez Stables Inc 8/11/2020 800

Powerstroke Racing 8/11/2020 800

Gary L Williams Jr 8/11/2020 800

Josie Gump 8/11/2020 800

Larry Gladysz 8/11/2020 800

Green Hornet Stables 8/11/2020 800

Mark W Buyck Jr 8/11/2020 800 Race 6

New Farm 8/11/2020 800

Monica Bauman 8/11/2020 800

Audley Farm Stables 8/11/2020 800

Bonnie Rye Stable 8/11/2020 800

Susan S Cooney 8/11/2020 800

Big Lick Farm 8/11/2020 800

Reily McDonald 8/11/2020 800

TOLO Thoroughbreds Inc 8/11/2020 800 Race 7

Stallionaire Enterprises LLC 8/11/2020 800

Iron Oaks Farm LLC 8/11/2020 800

Robert B McCutchen 8/11/2020 800

Ed Orr and Susan Orr 8/11/2020 800

Madaket Stables LLC 8/11/2020 800

Selvin Hernandez Cano 8/11/2020 800

John Thomas Taylor and Doris Tummillo 8/11/2020 800

Ammore Thoroughbreds LLC 8/11/2020 800

Stuart S Janney III 8/11/2020 800

Double O Racing 8/11/2020 800

Francis Abbot III Day at the Races and Jim Ballinger8/11/2020 800

Charles J Reed 8/11/2020 800 Race 8

Vivian E Rall 8/11/2020 800

Hibernia Farm 8/11/2020 800

Powerstroke Racing 8/11/2020 800

Averill Racing CCF Racing Stables and K Lauren Racing8/11/2020 800

PTK LLC 8/11/2020 800



E H Lane III 8/11/2020 800

Michael T Levy 8/11/2020 800

Heman Parra 8/11/2020 800 Race 9

Quest Realty 8/11/2020 800

Gayle Woods 8/11/2020 800

Stonehedge LLC 8/11/2020 800

Endeavor Bloodstock 8/11/2020 800

Mark Warnick and CM Thoroughbreds 8/11/2020 800

Justin J Nixon and Zachary Fisher 8/11/2020 800

Daybreak Stables 8/11/2020 800

Abdul Williams 8/11/2020 800

Carlos A Garcia 8/11/2020 800

Frosty Boys Racing 8/11/2020 800

Iron Oaks Farm LLC and Elise Handler 8/11/2020 800

Robert B McCutchen 8/11/2020 800

McEntee Racing Inc Chris Robinson etc 8/11/2020 800

Del Sol Farm LLC 8/12/2020 800 Race 1

Marion L Cuttino 8/12/2020 800

Walter Vieser II 8/12/2020 800

Sam E English II 8/12/2020 800

Ricardo Romo 8/12/2020 800

Michael J Almerico and Kevin Hotard 8/12/2020 800

Pathfinder Racing 8/12/2020 800 Race 2

Erin Atkiss 8/12/2020 800

Wasabi Ventures Stables LLC 8/12/2020 800

Robert Bachelor 8/12/2020 800

William F Springer 8/12/2020 800

Leanne Hester 8/12/2020 800

Anthony K Grigsby 8/12/2020 800

CB Stables 8/12/2020 800

Franklin G Smith Sr 8/12/2020 800

Olga Diaz 8/12/2020 800 Race 3

David DiPietro 8/12/2020 800

Mauricio Nunez 8/12/2020 800

Clair Walker 8/12/2020 800

Ann M Backer 8/12/2020 800

Mark B Grier 8/12/2020 800

Jaime Vigil 8/12/2020 800

M C Reardon 8/12/2020 800

James Dean Locklear 8/12/2020 800

Ann W Merryman 8/12/2020 800

Pathfinder Racing 8/12/2020 800 Race 4



Windy Spa Racing Stable 8/12/2020 800

Proud Stable Inc 8/12/2020 800

Thomas Obrecht and Richard Blue 8/12/2020 800

Gap View Stables and Jagger Inc 8/12/2020 800

Kuhn's Dominion 8/12/2020 800

Franklin G Smith Sr 8/12/2020 800

E Ervine Woolsey and Ralph Kinder 8/12/2020 800 Race 5

Randy Locklear 8/12/2020 800

Eagle Point farm 8/12/2020 800

Joseph Diegidio and Fox Tale Racing Stables 8/12/2020 800

John M Huber 8/12/2020 800

Clair Walker 8/12/2020 800

John and Cheryl Banner 8/12/2020 800

D Hatman Thoroughbreds and Kingdom Bloodstock8/12/2020 800

Leanne Hester 8/12/2020 800

Virginia Equine PLLC 8/12/2020 800

Edwin G Russell 8/12/2020 800

Judy Karlin 8/12/2020 800

Larry Knight Jr 8/12/2020 800 Race 6

D Hatman Thoroughbreds 8/12/2020 800

Flaxman Holdings LTD 8/12/2020 800

Elisse Wood Kendall 8/12/2020 800

John Gardiner Frank McEntee etc 8/12/2020 800

Lady Olivia at Northcliff LLC 8/12/2020 800

Dare to Dream Stables 8/12/2020 800

Rober J Hunt 8/12/2020 800

Mt Brilliant Farm 8/12/2020 800

Helen K Groves Revocable Trust 8/12/2020 800

Bass Stables 8/12/2020 800

Chiefswood Stables 8/12/2020 800 Race 7

Kenneth R Summerville 8/12/2020 800

Carrington Holdings 8/12/2020 800

Romans Jr Jerry Smith, Hmilton and Smith Sr Franklin8/12/2020 800

Carl F Pascarella and Yurie 8/12/2020 800

Peter McFarland ,Karen Cox, and Roderick Wachman8/12/2020 800

Beverly R Steinman 8/12/2020 800

Philip S Maas 8/12/2020 800

Helen K Groves Revocable Trust 8/12/2020 800

Alejandro S Vergara 8/12/2020 800

Lady Olivia at Northcliff LLC 8/12/2020 800

Gregory D Hawkins 8/12/2020 800

Dieter K Held 8/12/2020 800

Green Lantern Stables LLC 8/12/2020 800



Endsley Oaks Farm Inc 8/12/2020 800 Race 8

Cara Oliver 8/12/2020 800

Denlea Park 8/12/2020 800

William K Werner and Hidden Brook Farm 8/12/2020 800

Audley Farm Stables 8/12/2020 800

Cynthia R McGinnes and Francis 8/12/2020 800

Jeff Larson 8/12/2020 800

Stuart S Janney III 8/12/2020 800

Ronda Hutchinson 8/12/2020 800 Race 9

Jim Thomas 8/12/2020 800

Royal Victory Thoroughbreds 8/12/2020 800

Lucia Bernal 8/12/2020 800

Lady Olivia at Northcliff LLC 8/12/2020 800

Kathryn Costley 8/12/2020 800

Reyel Brathwaite 8/12/2020 800

Ricardo Romo 8/12/2020 800

Two Roads Stable 8/12/2020 800

Leanne Hester 8/12/2020 800

Cody Durr 8/12/2020 800

Tri County Stables 8/12/2020 800

Francisco Machado 8/12/2020 800

David S Romanik 8/12/2020 800

Carmen Roberson 8/17/2020 800 Race 1

Top Hat Thoroughbreds 8/17/2020 800

CM Thoroughbreds 8/17/2020 800

Castle Gate Farm 8/17/2020 800

Jaime Vigil 8/17/2020 800

Mauricio Nunez 8/17/2020 800

Ricardo Romo 8/17/2020 800

Ann M Backer 8/17/2020 800 Race 2

Copper Penny Stable 8/17/2020 800

Leanne Hester 8/17/2020 800

Patricia V Haun Beck 8/17/2020 800

Helen Masek 8/17/2020 800

Timothy M Collins 8/17/2020 800

Lady Olivia at Northcliff LLC 8/17/2020 800

Ann M Backer 8/17/2020 800

Corrales Racing 8/17/2020 800 Race 3

Morgan's Ford Farm Linda Walls and Kingdom Bloodstock8/17/2020 800

HnR Nothhaft Horse Racing LLC 8/17/2020 800

Quest Realty 8/17/2020 800

Susan S Cooney 8/17/2020 800

Jeannette Reck 8/17/2020 800



Marion L Cuttino 8/17/2020 800 Race 4

John I Pimenthal 8/17/2020 800

Virginia Racing Club 8/17/2020 800

Francisco Machado 8/17/2020 800

Jose M Gallegos 8/17/2020 800

Franklin G Smith Sr 8/17/2020 800

Dalton Lawrence 8/17/2020 800

Peter D Knoll 8/17/2020 800

John Gardiner and Kingdom Bloodstock 8/17/2020 800

Henry Miller 8/17/2020 800 Race 5

Kathryn Costley 8/17/2020 800

Gary L Williams Jr 8/17/2020 800

Sam E English II 8/17/2020 800

Peter D Knoll 8/17/2020 800

Barbara Ann Brown 8/17/2020 800

Lisa Beige 8/17/2020 800

M C Reardon 8/17/2020 800

Lucia Bernal 8/17/2020 800

R-Cher Farms 8/17/2020 800

Roland P Clement III 8/17/2020 800

Patty A Burns 8/17/2020 800

Mark S Carr and David Flores 8/17/2020 800

David Nunn 8/17/2020 800 Race 6

Joseph Minieri 8/17/2020 800

Ramon Nunez 8/17/2020 800

Justin J Nixon 8/17/2020 800

Kuhn's Dominion 8/17/2020 800

Crooked Run Racing 8/17/2020 800

Johnathon Feron 8/17/2020 800

Corrales Racing 8/17/2020 800

Hickory Woods Farm 8/17/2020 800

Christopher Gradl and Brian Leckie 8/17/2020 800

Lady Olivia at Northcliff LLC 8/17/2020 800 Race 7

Bull O' The Woods Stables 8/17/2020 800

David Nunn 8/17/2020 800

Ray M Pennigton III 8/17/2020 800

James Dean Locklear 8/17/2020 800

Howard Bogues and Dalton Lawrence 8/17/2020 800

East Oaks Stables 8/17/2020 800

Shuler Stables 8/17/2020 800

Gary K Tussey 8/17/2020 800

Richard Finucane 8/17/2020 800

Krown Racing Stable 8/17/2020 800



Randall Manor Racing 8/17/2020 800

Doris Tummillo 8/17/2020 800 Race 8

Helen K Groves Revocable Trust 8/17/2020 800

Endsley Oaks Farm Inc 8/17/2020 800

Prough Enterprises 8/17/2020 800

Peter McFarland ,Karen Cox, and Roderick Wachman8/17/2020 800

James Dean Locklear 8/17/2020 800

Lady Olivia at Northcliff LLC 8/17/2020 800

Robert Vigil 8/17/2020 800

Bradford W Dawkins Jr 8/17/2020 800

Beverly R Steinman 8/17/2020 800

Reyel Brathwaite 8/17/2020 800 Race 9

Rebecca Shepherd 8/17/2020 800

Leanne Hester 8/17/2020 800

Francisco Machado 8/17/2020 800

David S Romanik 8/17/2020 800

Kathryn Costley 8/17/2020 800

Rhonda Hutchinson 8/17/2020 800

Doris Tummillo 8/17/2020 800

Jim Thomas 8/17/2020 800

Lady Olivia at Northcliff LLC 8/17/2020 800

Kenneth H Davis 8/17/2020 800

Joyce Santiago 8/17/2020 800

Maryolen Aleman 8/17/2020 800

Royal Victory Thoroughbreds 8/17/2020 800

Bon Nouvel Chasers 8/17/2020 800 Race 10

Leipers Fork Steeplechase 8/17/2020 800

Straylight Racing 8/17/2020 800

Magalen O Bryant 8/17/2020 800

Hudson River Farm 8/17/2020 800

Bonnie Rye Stable 8/17/2020 800

Mrs. S. K. Johnston 8/17/2020 800

Melissa Cantacuzene 8/17/2020 800

Hurricane Farm 8/17/2020 800

Irvin S Naylor 8/17/2020 800

South Branch Equine 8/17/2020 800 Race 11

Lisa Nelms 8/17/2020 800

Riverdee Stables 8/17/2020 800

Crooked Run Racing 8/17/2020 800

Irvin S Naylor 8/17/2020 800

William L Pape 8/17/2020 800

Jonathan E Sheppard and Vincent Bonnani 8/17/2020 800

Buttonwood Farms 8/17/2020 800



Port Lairge Stables and Holwwod Stables 8/17/2020 800

HnR Nothhaft Horse Racing LLC 8/18/2020 800 Race 1

Karen M Benshoff 8/18/2020 800

Virginia Equine PLLC 8/18/2020 800

Lady Olivia at Northcliff LLC 8/18/2020 800

Rebecca Shepherd 8/18/2020 800

Warwick Stables 8/18/2020 800

Sally Thomas and Olga Payne 8/18/2020 800

Audley Farm Stables 8/18/2020 800

Althea D Richards 8/18/2020 800

Susan S Cooney 8/18/2020 800

Gary K Tussey 8/18/2020 800 Race 2

Alison Escobar 8/18/2020 800

Danny R Masden 8/18/2020 800

Kenneth H Davis 8/18/2020 800

Sarah Nagle 8/18/2020 800

Mike Campbell Racing Stable 8/18/2020 800

Cross Racing Stables 8/18/2020 800

MRQ Racing 8/18/2020 800

Jeff Larson 8/18/2020 800 Race 3

William K Werner and Hidden Brook Farm 8/18/2020 800

Audley Farm Stables 8/18/2020 800

Averill Racing CCF Racing Stables and K Lauren Racing8/18/2020 800

Stuart S Janney III 8/18/2020 800

Endsley Oaks Farm Inc 8/18/2020 800

Cara Oliver 8/18/2020 800

Iron Oaks Farm LLC and Elise Handler 8/18/2020 800 Race 4

Sterbenz Racing LLC 8/18/2020 800

Heman Parra 8/18/2020 800

Abdul Williams 8/18/2020 800

Jeff Bloom 8/18/2020 800

TOLO Thoroughbreds Run Pony Run and Ryan Conner8/18/2020 800

Carlos A Garcia 8/18/2020 800

Daybreak Stables 8/18/2020 800

Mark Warnick and CM Thoroughbreds 8/18/2020 800

Robert B McCutchen 8/18/2020 800

Gayle Woods 8/18/2020 800

Justin J Nixon and Zachary Fisher 8/18/2020 800

Daybreak Stables 8/18/2020 800

Super C Racing 8/18/2020 800 Race 5

Marion L Cuttino 8/18/2020 800

Green Hornet Stables 8/18/2020 800



King Star 8/18/2020 800

Clair Walker 8/18/2020 800

Bing Cherry Racing 8/18/2020 800

Jed Steffee 8/18/2020 800

Bonita Farm 8/18/2020 800

Karyn Wittek 8/18/2020 800

Casey K Lowery 8/18/2020 800

CB Stables 8/18/2020 800

Big Lick Farm 8/18/2020 800

Powerstroke Racing 8/18/2020 800

Stuart S Janney iii 8/18/2020 800 Race 6

PTK LLC 8/18/2020 800

TOLO Thoroughbreds Inc 8/18/2020 800

John Thomas Taylor and Doris Tummillo 8/18/2020 800

Francis Abbot III Day at the Races and Jim Ballinger8/18/2020 800

Iron Oaks Farm LLC 8/18/2020 800

Ed Orr and Susan Orr 8/18/2020 800

I R Racing Stable 8/18/2020 800

Robert B McCutchen 8/18/2020 800

Derek S Ryan 8/18/2020 800

Double O Racing 8/18/2020 800

Larry Gladysz 8/18/2020 800 Race 7

Judy Karlin 8/18/2020 800

Warwick Stables 8/18/2020 800

Mark L Locklear 8/18/2020 800

Jody Mihalic 8/18/2020 800

Ann W Merryman and Richard F Blue 8/18/2020 800

Ricardo Romo 8/18/2020 800

Garboso Inc 8/18/2020 800

Gary L Williams Jr 8/18/2020 800

Double Deez Stables Inc 8/18/2020 800

Clair Walker 8/18/2020 800

Powerstroke Racing 8/18/2020 800

Green Hornet Stables 8/18/2020 800

Burton J Butler and Hernan Parra 8/18/2020 800

Daniel T Doane 8/18/2020 800 Race 8

Chester J Miller 8/18/2020 800

AS Rennklub 8/18/2020 800

Jan Martin 8/18/2020 800

R Larry Johnson and RDM  Racing Stable 8/18/2020 800

George S De Benedicity and Brian R Lusk 8/18/2020 800

Caraman Michael and Walker, Mark 8/18/2020 800

Robert Atkinson 8/18/2020 800



Archibald J Kingsley Jr 8/18/2020 800 Race 9

Erin Atkiss 8/18/2020 800

Alison Escobar 8/18/2020 800

Theresa Crooks 8/18/2020 800

John Thomas Taylor and Doris Tummillo 8/18/2020 800

Jack Cannon 8/18/2020 800

Clair Walker 8/18/2020 800

Althea D Richards 8/18/2020 800

J David Richardson Richard Knapp and Bob Agnello8/18/2020 800

AS Rennklub 8/18/2020 800

Castle Gate Farm 8/18/2020 800

Owen Kiernan 8/18/2020 800

Stephen Fosman 8/18/2020 800

Warwick Stables 8/18/2020 800

Franklin G Smith Sr 8/19/2020 800 Race 1

CB Stables 8/19/2020 800

Leanne Hester 8/19/2020 800

Pathfinder Racing 8/19/2020 800

William F Springer 8/19/2020 800

Wasabi Ventures Stables LLC 8/19/2020 800

Erin Atkiss 8/19/2020 800

Theresa Crooks 8/19/2020 800 Race 2

Garboso Inc 8/19/2020 800

Jose L Serrano 8/19/2020 800

David Hakola and Lucid Dream Racing 8/19/2020 800

Autry Lowry Sr 8/19/2020 800

Downey Gary and Beige Lisa 8/19/2020 800

FireFly Farm Racing 8/19/2020 800

Jonathan S Stodghill 8/19/2020 800

Doris Tummillo 8/19/2020 800

Virginia Racing Club 8/19/2020 800 Race 3

Jose Veazquez 8/19/2020 800

Abdul Williams 8/19/2020 800

Heman Parra 8/19/2020 800

Bonnie Rye Stable 8/19/2020 800

DARRS INC 8/19/2020 800

P R Racing 8/19/2020 800

Urbano M Hernandez 8/19/2020 800

Norma M Salgado 8/19/2020 800 Race 4

Francisco Gardea 8/19/2020 800

Proud Stable Inc 8/19/2020 800

Brian Parker 8/19/2020 800

Gregory Viands 8/19/2020 800



Respect the Valleys LLC 8/19/2020 800

J Christopher Everett 8/19/2020 800

Lawrence G McDade 8/19/2020 800

Ernie Lee Locklear 8/19/2020 800 Race 5

Peter D Knoll 8/19/2020 800

Stepahnie Forsyth 8/19/2020 800

M C Reardon 8/19/2020 800

Robbin L Selway 8/19/2020 800

Albino A Rossi 8/19/2020 800

Jose B Aguilar 8/19/2020 800

Savage Den Stable 8/19/2020 800

Jacqueline Savoye 8/19/2020 800

Mauricio Nunez 8/19/2020 800

David DiPietro 8/19/2020 800

Doris Tummillo 8/19/2020 800

Bowler Hill Farm 8/19/2020 800

James Dean Locklear 8/19/2020 800

Lady Olivia at Northcliff LLC 8/19/2020 800 Race 6

Dare to Dream Stables 8/19/2020 800

Mt Brilliant Farm 8/19/2020 800

D Hatman Thoroughbreds 8/19/2020 800

Michael R. Ellis 8/19/2020 800

Larry Knight Jr 8/19/2020 800

Helen K Groves Revocable Trust 8/19/2020 800

Bass Stables 8/19/2020 800

Wendy W Hendriks 8/19/2020 800 Race 7

Matilde G Barahona 8/19/2020 800

Leanne Hester 8/19/2020 800

R L M S Business Consultants 8/19/2020 800

Brenda Stewart 8/19/2020 800

Peter E Gonella 8/19/2020 800

Patty A Burns 8/19/2020 800

Powerstroke Racing 8/19/2020 800

Michael Merryman 8/19/2020 800

Philip S Maas 8/19/2020 800 Race 8

Carrington Holdings 8/19/2020 800

Gregory D Hawkins 8/19/2020 800

Dieter K Held 8/19/2020 800

Helen K Groves Revocable Trust 8/19/2020 800

Chiefswood Stables 8/19/2020 800

Kenneth R Summerville 8/19/2020 800

Beverly R Steinman 8/19/2020 800



Coleen M Bush 8/19/2020 800 Race 9

David Nunn 8/19/2020 800

Rhonda Hutchinson 8/19/2020 800

Carlos A Garcia 8/19/2020 800

Robbin L Selway 8/19/2020 800

Powerstroke Racing 8/19/2020 800

R. Marie Farms 8/19/2020 800

John C. Kenworthy 8/19/2020 800

Shelly Ludford and Joseph F. Ludford 8/19/2020 800

Alison Escobar 8/19/2020 800

Eagle Point Farm 8/19/2020 800

Beverly R Steinman 8/19/2020 800

Anne K Buxton 8/19/2020 800

Karyn Wittek 8/19/2020 800

Mellon Patch Inc Never Ran 800

Sterbenz Racing LLC Never Ran 800

Deborah McCutchen Never Ran 800

Joseph Minieri Never Ran 800

Sarah Nagle Never Ran 800

DARRS INC Never Ran 800

King Star Never Ran 800

Curtis Beale Payne Never Ran 800

Burton J Butler and Hernan Parra Never Ran 800

Lazy Lane Farm LLC Never Ran 800

Mike Campbell Racing Stable Never Ran 800

Renee Bourke Never Ran 800

Powerstroke Racing Never Ran 800

Robert Bachelor Never Ran 800

Roland P Clement III Never Ran 800

Green Hornet Stables Never Ran 800

P R Racing Never Ran 800

Ann W Merryman Never Ran 800

Naomi Smeltzer Never Ran 800

Jed Steffee Never Ran 800

Warnick, Mark and CM Throroughbreds Never Ran 800

Respect the Valleys LLC Never Ran 800

Lady Olivia at Northcliff LLC Never Ran 800

John C Jayko Never Ran 800

Lisa Beige Never Ran 800

Beverly R Steinman Never Ran 800

Woolsey E Ervine and Kinder Ralph Never Ran 800

Sel Sol Farm LLC and Bredeson Gordon Never Ran 800

Derek S Ryan Never Ran 800

King Star Never Ran 800

Warwick Stables Never Ran 800

Gary L Williams Jr Never Ran 800



David S Romanik Never Ran 800

Peter D Knoll Never Ran 800

Bing Cherry Racing Never Ran 800

Respect the Valleys LLC Never Ran 800

Marcello Rosa Never Ran 800

John Fanelli Never Ran 800

Lady Olivia at Northcliff LLC Never Ran 800

Joyce Santiago Never Ran 800

Gayle Woods Never Ran 800

Beverly R Steinman Never Ran 800

Clair Walker Never Ran 800

W I Bowyer Never Ran 800

Peter D Knoll Never Ran 800

Woolsey E Ervine and Kinder Ralph Never Ran 800

Mina Von Voss Never Ran 800

Heman Parra Never Ran 800

Norma M Salgado Never Ran 800

Pinnacle Racing Stable LLC Never Ran 800

Edwin G Russell Never Ran 800

Laura M McKinney Never Ran 800

AS Rennklub Never Ran 800

Virginia Racing Club Never Ran 800

Ten Strike Racing Never Ran 800

Susan S Cooney Never Ran 800

Robert B McCutchen Never Ran 800

Jeram Stables Corp Never Ran 800

Woolsey E Ervine and Kinder Ralph and Double RanchNever Ran 800

Erin Atkiss Never Ran 800

Powerstroke Racing Never Ran 800

Mellon Patch Inc Never Ran 800

Jaime Vigil Never Ran 800

Abdul Williams Never Ran 800

Krown Racing Stable Never Ran 800

Christine Fawley Never Ran 800

Endsley Oaks Farm Inc Never Ran 800

Barbara Ann Brown Never Ran 800

Derek S Ryan Never Ran 800

Ronda Hutchinson Never Ran 800

Cody Durr Never Ran 800

Morgan's Ford Farm Linda Walls and Kingdom BloodstockNever Ran 800

Green Hornet Stables Never Ran 800

Olga Diaz Never Ran 800

Bonnie Rye Stable Never Ran 800

James M Anderson Never Ran 800

Larry Gladysz Never Ran 800

Lee H Vosters Never Ran 800

Rebecca Shepherd Never Ran 800



Richard F Blue Never Ran 800

Big Lick Farm Never Ran 800

Parra Heman and Rasco Bill Never Ran 800

Charles J Reed Never Ran 800

Carlos A Garcia Never Ran 800

Lucia Bernal Never Ran 800

Royal Victory Thoroughbreds Never Ran 800

Almerico II Michael J and Hotard Kevin Never Ran 800

C Allen Johnson Never Ran 800

Eagle Point Farm Never Ran 800

Matthew Schera Never Ran 800

Ann W Merryman Never Ran 800

Warwick Stables Never Ran 800

Gary L Williams Jr Never Ran 800

Bing Cherry Racing Never Ran 800

Warwick Stables Never Ran 800

George Brown Never Ran 800

Michael Dubb Never Ran 800


